
October 13th, 2017

 

Notice Of Meeting

 

You are invited to attend the Regulatory & Technical Services Committee Meeting to be held on
Wednesday, 18th October 2017 at 6:00 pm in the ~Boardroom  Monaghan Row  Newry~. 

The Members of the Regulatory and Technical Services Committee are:-

Chair:                       Councillor J Trainor

Vice Chair:               Councillor V Harte

Members:                 Councillor T Andrews                       Councillor S Burns

                                  Councillor C Casey                          Councillor W Clarke

                                  Councillor G Craig                            Councillor D Curran

                                  Councillor G Fitzpatrick                    Councillor L Kimmins

                                  Councillor J Macauley                      Councillor M Ruane

                                  Councillor G Stokes                         Councillor D Taylor

                                  Councillor J Tinnelly



Agenda

Committee Business

1.0  Apologies and Chairperson's remarks.

2.0  Declarations of "Conflicts of Interest".

3.0  Action sheet of the Regulatory and Technical Services
Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 20 September 2017. 
(Attached).

RTS Action Sheet - 20-09-2017.pdf Page 1

For Consideration and/or Decision - Building Control

4.0  Report re: Street Trading Designation at Strangford Village. 
(Attached).

Building Control.pdf Page 7

Planning

5.0  September 2017 Planning Committee Performance Report. 
(Attached).

Sept Planning Committee Performance Report.pdf Page 19

6.0  Record of Meetings between Planning Officers and Public
Representatives 2017-2018.  (Attached).

Record of meetings between Planning Officers and Public Reps 2017-2018.pdf Page 24

7.0  Current appeals.  (Attached)
Current Appeals.pdf Page 25

8.0  Contact from Public Representatives - 3 July to 29 September
2017.  (Attached).

Contact from Public Reps 3 July - 29 Sept.pdf Page 42

9.0  NI Planning Statistics 2017/2018 First Quarter Statistical
Bulletin.  (Attached).



NI Planning Statistics 201718 1st Quarter Statistical Bulletin.pdf Page 48

For Consideration and/or Decision - Waste Management

10.0  Report re: Performance of Solar Powered Litter Bins in
Newcastle.  (Attached).

Report re.  Solar powered litter bins October 2017.pdf Page 77

11.0  Report re: Food Waste Expansion Project.  (Attached).
Report - Review of Food waste Expansion Project.pdf Page 79

For Noting

12.0  Report re: Special Regulatory and Technical Services
Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 27 September 2017 to
discuss an application for an Amusement Permit at 4 Margaret
Street, Newry.  (Attached).

Special RTS Minutes 27.09.17.pdf Page 96

13.0  Report re: Review of Public Conveniences.  (Attached).
Review of Public Conveniences.pdf Page 101

14.0  ARC21 Joint Committee Meeting - Minutes of Thursday 31
August 2017.  (Attached).

Arc21 Joint Committee minutes Thursday 31 August 2017.pdf Page 106

15.0  ARC21 Joint Committee Meeting - Minutes of Thursday 28
September 2017.  (Attached).

Arc21 Joint Committee minutes Thursday 28 September 2017.pdf Page 153

16.0  Historic Actions Sheet.  (Attached).
Historic Action Sheet RTS  October - updated.pdf Page 201



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Patricia McKeever patricia.mckeever@nmandd.org

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Ms Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org



Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Adam Wilkinson adam.wilkinson@nmandd.org
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